Leadership in Government, Canyon County

City of Caldwell Ustick Road Overpass

The City of Caldwell partnered with the Idaho Transportation Department to replace the Ustick Road Overpass over Interstate 84. The city was instrumental in ensuring sidewalks and bicycle lanes were included on both sides of the bridge, bringing the design to modern urban standards. The addition of these active transportation components helps the region meet quality of life goals by enhancing public health and affordable transportation options.

The overpass needed to be replaced to accommodate travel lanes being added as part of an Interstate 84 widening project from the Exit 29/Franklin Road Interchange in the City of Caldwell to the Exit 33/State Highway 55 (Karcher Road) Interchange in the City of Nampa.

The City of Caldwell contributed over \$3.5 million to the \$16 million project, with the remainder funded through a combination of federal and state funds. The project is a shining example of a successful state and local partnership that has helped improve the transportation system and quality of life for residents of the City of Caldwell and the region as a whole.